DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

TY G. SNYDER

2022-982088

03/04/2022 02:57 PM

Pgs=4

APN#: 1420-34-310-009

Exemption #4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:

Ty Snyder

When Recorded Mail To: Ty G. Snyder 2681 Kayne Ave Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Ty Snyder Grantee Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Willard A. Snyder and Lucille C. Snyder, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of surivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Ty G. Snyder, an unmarried man

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 1 in Block 2, as shown on the map of the ARTEMISIA RE-SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder April 23, 1962, as Document No. 19909, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12/09/2021

Willard A. Snyder

Lucille C. Snyder

Lucille C. Snyder STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss COUNTY OF LEHIGH
This instrument was acknowledged before me on DECEMBER 28 2021 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal TIFFANIE M ROSE - Notary Public Lerigr County My Commission Expires Sep 7, 2024 Commission Number 1377764 By Willard A. Snyder and Lucille C. Snyder Notary Public

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-34-310-009

2. Type of	Property:				•	\		
a) ∐Vac	ant Land	b) Sing	le Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIO	NAL US	SE ONLY	ĺ
c) ☐Con	do/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 F	lex			The same of the sa	/ /	l
e) 🗌 Apt.	. Bldg.	f) Com	m'l/Ind'l	Document/Instru	ment #:		7	
g) □ Agr	icultural	h) ☐ Mob	ile Home	Book:	Pag	e:		
i) ☐ Oth	er	<u> </u>		Date of Recording				
				Notes: Vo	Oc # 954.	57X		No.
				\$	///			
	lue/Sales Price			/				N
Deed in I	Lieu of Foreclos	ure Only (v	value of propert	y)		_		~~
Transfer '	Tax Value:			\$				
Real Prop	perty Transfer T	ax Due:						
	ption Claimed:				/ / /			
	sfer Tax Exempt				6.110	di T		
				ts to remaining join	t tenant	CONSIL	ERATTON)	1
5. Partial l	Interest: Perce	ntage bein	g transferred:	<u>100</u> %			_	
that the info documentatic claimed exc	ormation provided upo	ded is cor on to substa	rect to the bes entiate the infor	enalty of perjury, put of their information provided he al tax due, may re	ation and belief, erein. Furthermo	and ca	n be supported disallowance of	d by fany
Pursuant to	NRS 375.030,	the Buyer	and Seller sh	all be jointly and	severally liable	for any	additional am	ount
owed.	nille	V	1/3 hyle	2 Capac	H GRANIE	1 <u>:</u>		
Signature:_	Miller	lan-		Capac	ity ORANTOR	<u> </u>		
Signature:_	Lucle	I So	nyder	Capac	city GRANTOF	2		
SELLER (GRANTOR)] (REQUIRED)		The same of the sa	BUYER	(GRANTEE) I	NFOR	<u>MATION</u>	
Print Name:	Willard A. Sny		ille C.Snyder	Print Name:	Ty G. Snyder	·		
Address:	2681 Kayne A	ve.	Δ	Address:	2681 Kayne Av	e	·-··	
City:	Minden			City:	Minden			
State:	NV	Zip:	89423	State:	NV	_ Zip:	89423	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)